Patent and Trademark Office

February 12, 2004

Date

P.01 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMA	RKSONLY
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼	V V V V V V V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
Name of conveying party(ies): L. Perrigo Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Supervalu Inc.
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ₺ Corporation-State of Michigan □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date:	Street Address: 11840 Valley View Road City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55344 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Elaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designar is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes & No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,808,323 for DAILY SOURCE
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mr. H. W. Reick Internal Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Litton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 695 Kenmoor S.E. P.O. Box 2567 City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501	8. Deposit account number: 16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. /	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co

Signature

H. W. Reick

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by and between L. PERRIGO COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business in Allegan, Michigan (hereinafter "Perrigo"), and SUPERVALU INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Eden Prairie, Minnesota (hereinafter "SUPERVALU"), WITNESS AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, SUPERVALU is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest that Perrigo may have in and to the Daily Source® trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Daily Source® mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Perrigo hereby sells, transfers, assigns and releases unto SUPERVALU all right, title and interest Perrigo possesses in and to the trademark Daily Source® and the U.S. Registration No. 1,808,323, which issued November 30, 1993, applicable thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Perrigo has caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officer this 23 day of December 2003.

WITNESSES

Dane Jahraha

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

L. PERRIGO COMPANY

James C. Tomshack

Its Senior Vice President of Sales

00035 (100) 219554.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002793 FRAME: 0653